

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2790/2020

BANWARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJE SINGH (DECEASED) THR. LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joel, AOR [N.P.]

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the record the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner even on the second call.

List next week.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)