

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2790/2020

BANWARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJE SINGH (DECEASED) THR. LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 11-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joel, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Dr. Ravinder Kumar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Rana, Adv.
Ms. Sumbul Ausaf, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity learned counsel for the petitioner(s)
has not taken steps as per the office report.

There is serious default on the part of the petitioner(s).

The special leave petition is dismissed in default for non-
compliance of the orders.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)