

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2790/2020

BANWARI (D) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJE SINGH (DECEASED) THR. LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Khurana, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Arya, Adv.
Ms. Yuvika Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajat Rathee, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Pratimesh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.282035, 284314 and 284316 of 2025 stands allowed.

Necessary steps be taken in this regard, as per rules.

(PRIYANKA MALIK)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KOMAL)
BRANCH OFFICER