

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 37165 of 2026 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 2790/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2019
in RSA No. 4715/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh]

BANWARI (D) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJE SINGH (DECEASED) THR. LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Khurana, AOR
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 37165/2026

List on 20.02.2026.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)