

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2790/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2019 in RSA No.4715/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

BANWARI (D) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BIJE SINGH (DECEASED) THR. LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 74046/2026 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 74045/2026 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 74047/2026 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
IA No. 37165/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 13-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Navroop Jhawanda, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, AOR
Ms. Yuvika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yashwir Singh Hooda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :
Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Dr. Ravinder Kumar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Rathee, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Pratimesh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two (02) weeks' time to remove the defects in the applications which have been filed for impleading the legal representatives and for setting aside the abatement.

2. List on 18.05.2026.

3. In the meanwhile, the appearing respondents shall file counter affidavit within three (03) weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within one (01) week thereafter.

4. The interim order granted earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)